Daily Schedule

The Camp begins with registration at 3:00 pm on Sunday and extends to
10:00 am the following Saturday. Please observe these times when making

your travel plans.
Sunday, July 15

3:00-7:30 pm
5:30

7:30

9:30*

10:00*
10:30*

Arrival/Registration
Supper
Keynote/Activities
Taps

Family Circle
Lights Out

Monday, July 16 — Friday, July 20

8:00 am or earlier
8:30
9:15
9:45
10:05
10:45
11:00
12:00
12:30 pm
1:30
1:45
2:30
2:45
4:00
5:30
6:30
8:00
10:00*
10:15*
10:20*
11:00"

Rise & Shine/Staff Devotion Time
Breakfast

Morning Devotions
Praise & Worship

Main Speaker/Jr. Classes
Chat Time

Free Time/CIT Meeting
Staff Meeting

Lunch

Down Time

Bible Study/Jr. Activities
Prep for Team Challenge
Team Challenge

Free Time / Activities
Supper

Workshops

Evening Program
Vespers

Taps

Family Circle

Lights Out

Wednesday, July 18

We will board a school bus after breakfast and travel
to the town of Ligonier, PA. There, we will have our Main Speaker
session, a picnic, visit and interact with residents at the Bethlen
Home nursing facility and complete some service projects around
the grounds. Afterward, we’ll go into the town for some shopping &
recreation. Outdoor picnic and shopping/recreation are subject to
the weather.

We resume our regularly scheduled activities when we
return to the Camp between 5 and 5:30pm.

Thursday, July 19

Sleep-In Day! Breakfast will be served continental style
in the living areas of the Lodge and Guesthouse whenever you're
ready. No Rush. The schedule picks up at 9:15 with Morning
Devotions and the rest of the day runs as usual.

Friday, July 20
Everything is the same through Supper.

6:30 - 7:45pm  Preparation for Consecration Service
8:00 Consecration Service
11:30" Lights Out

Saturday, July 21
8:00 am or earlier Rise & Shine
8:30 Breakfast
9:30 Friendship Circle & Departure

~ ALL TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE ~

* These are the most likely to change, on account of the evening
program. Evening programs might take more or less time,
depending on the nature of/participation in the program.



