Daily Schedule

The Camp begins with registration at 3:00 pm on Sunday and extends to 10:00 am the following Saturday. Please observe these times when making your travel plans.

Sunday, July 15

3:00-7:30 pm	Arrival/Registration
5:30	Supper
7:30	Keynote/Activities
9:30*	Taps
10:00*	Family Circle
10:30*	Lights Out

Monday, July 16 - Friday, July 20

8:00 am or earlier 8:30	Rise & Shine/Staff Devotion Time Breakfast
9:15	Morning Devotions
9:45	Praise & Worship
10:05	Main Speaker/Jr. Classes
10:45	Chat Time
11:00	Free Time/CIT Meeting
12:00	Staff Meeting
12:30 pm	Lunch
1:30	Down Time
1:45	Bible Study/Jr. Activities
2:30	Prep for Team Challenge
2:45	Team Challenge
4:00	Free Time / Activities
5:30	Supper
6:30	Workshops
8:00	Evening Program
10:00*	Vespers
10:15*	Taps
10:20*	Family Circle
11:00*	Lights Out

Wednesday, July 18

We will board a school bus after breakfast and travel to the town of Ligonier, PA. There, we will have our Main Speaker session, a picnic, visit and interact with residents at the Bethlen Home nursing facility and complete some service projects around the grounds. Afterward, we'll go into the town for some shopping & recreation. Outdoor picnic and shopping/recreation are subject to the weather.

We resume our regularly scheduled activities when we return to the Camp between 5 and 5:30pm.

Thursday, July 19

Sleep-In Day! Breakfast will be served continental style in the living areas of the Lodge and Guesthouse whenever you're ready. No Rush. The schedule picks up at 9:15 with Morning Devotions and the rest of the day runs as usual.

Friday, July 20

Everything is the same through Supper.

6:30 - 7:45pm	Preparation for Consecration Service
8:00	Consecration Service
11:30*	Lights Out

Saturday, July 21

8:00 am or earlier	Rise & Snine
8:30	Breakfast
9:30	Friendship Circle & Departure

~ <u>ALL</u> TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE ~

^{*} These are the most likely to change, on account of the evening program. Evening programs might take more or less time, depending on the nature of/participation in the program.